

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3854
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2023

VACANCIES IN VARIOUS ORGANISATIONS UNDER THE MINISTRY


3854. SHRI  SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


a) whether attention of the Ministry has been drawn to the fact that most organizations operating under this Ministry are currently functioning with 35 per cent vacancies on key posts;
and

b) if so, the steps that are being taken to fill up the vacancies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
(SHRI  G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a)& (b):Most organizations operating under this Ministry are currently functioning with less than

35 per cent vacancies on key posts. Filling up vacancies is a continuous process and action is taken to fill up the vacant posts on a continuous basis.
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